
Service List 

Whistling Ridge Energy Project Application No. 2009-01 

EFSEC: 

Allen J. Fiksdal 
EFSEC Manager 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
905 Plum Street SE 
P.O.  Box 43172 
Olympia, WA  98504-3172 

Email: Allen.Fiksdal@commerce.wa.gov1 
           EFSEC@commerce.wa.gov  
 
Phone:  360-956-2152 
Fax:      360-956-2158  

Kyle Crews 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40108 
Olympia, WA  98504-0108 

Email: KyleC@atg.wa.gov 

Phone:  360-664-2510 
Fax:      360-586-3593    

Whistling Ridge Wind Power, Applicant 

Jason Spadaro 
Whistling Ridge Energy LLC 
P.O. Box 266 
Bingen , WA  98605 

Email: jasons@sdslumber.com  

Phone: 509-493-6103 
Fax: 509-493-2535 

Tim McMahan 
Stoel Rives LLP 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 725 
Vancouver, WA  98660 

Email: tlmcmahan@stoel.com 

Phone: 503-294-9517 
Fax:     503-504-8693 

Darrel Peeples 
Attorney 
325 Washington Street NE, #440 
Olympia, WA  98506 
Email: dpeeples@ix.netcom.com  
 
360/943-9528 ph 
360/951-1124 fax 

Counsel for the Environment 

H. Bruce Marvin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Counsel for the Environment 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA  98504-0100 
 
Email: BruceM1@atg.wa.gov 

Phone:  360-586-2438 M Tu W 
             206-389-3840 Th F 
Fax:      360-664-0229 
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Department of Commerce  
Department of Commerce 
Tony Usibelli, Director 
Energy Division 
P.O. Box 43173 
Olympia, WA 98504-3173 
 
Tony.Usibelli@commerce.wa.gov2  
 
360-725-3110 Ph 
360-586-0049 fax 

Alice Blado, Senior Counsel, AAG 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40109 
Olympia, WA  98504-0109 
 
aliceb@atg.wa.gov  
 
 360-753-6216 
 

Friends of the Columbia Gorge 
Friends of the Columbia Gorge 
522 SW fifth Avenue, Suite 720 
Portland, OR  97204-2100 
 
Gary K. Kahn 
Reeves, Kahn & Hennessy 
Attorneys at Law 
P.O. Box 86100 
Portland, OR  97286-0100 
 
gkahn@rke-law.com  
 
503-777-5473 
 

Nathan Baker, Staff Attorney 
Friends of the Columbia Gorge 
522 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 720 
Portland, OR  97204-2100 
 
Nathan@gorgefriends.org 
 
503-241-3762 
 

Save Our Scenic Area (SOSA) 
Save Our Scenic Area 
P.O. Box 41 
Underwood, WA  98651 

J. Richard Aramburu 
Aramburu & Eustis, LLP 
720 Third Avenue, Suite 2112 
Pacific Building 
Seattle, WA  98104-1860 
 
rick@aramburu-eustis.com 
 
206-625-9515 ph 
206-682-1376 fx 
 
 

Skamania County Public Utility District No. 1 
Skamania County Public Utility District No. 1 
Robert Wittenberg, Jr. 
1492 Wind River Highway 
Carson, WA  98610 
 
509-427-5126 ph 
509-427-8416 fax 
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Skamania County Economic Development Council 
Skamania County Economic Development 
Council 
Peggy Bryan 
167 NW 2nd 
P.O. Box 436 
Stevenson, WA  98648 
pbryan@skamania-edc.org  
 
509-427-5110 ph 
509-427-5122 fax 
 

 

Skamania County Agri-Tourism Association 
Skamania County Agri-Tourism Association 
P.O. Box 100 
Underwood, WA  98651 
info@scaassn.org  
 

Isa Anne Taylor, WSBA # 37977 
7751 Baseline Drive 
Mt. Hood, OR  97041 
 
isa@isaannetaylor.com  
 
541-905-1950 ph 

Association of Washington Business 
Association of Washington Business 
Chris McCabe 
1414 Cherry St. SE 
P.O. Box 658 
Olympia, WA  98501 
 
chrism@awb.org  
 
360-943-1600 ph 
360-943-5811 fax 

 

Seattle Audubon Society 
Seattle Audubon 
Shawn Cantrell 
8050 35th Ave NE 
Seattle, WA  98115 
 
Shawnc@seattleaudubon.org  
 
206-523-4483 ext 15 ph 

 

Columbia River Gorge Commission 
Jill Arens, Executive Director 
Columbia River Gorge Commission 
P.O. Box 730 
White Salmon, WA  98672 
 
arens@gorgecommission.org  
 
509-493-3323 ph 
509-493-2229 fax 
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Port of Skamania County 
Port of Skamania County 
John McSherry, Manager 
P.O. Box 1099 
Stevenson, WA  98648 
 
509-427-5484 ph 
509-427-7984 fax 
 
 

 

City of White Salmon 
City of White Salmon 
David Poucher, Mayor 
P.O. Box 2139 
White Salmon, WA  98672 
 
509-493-1133 ph 
509-493-1231 fax 
 

 

Klickitat County Public Economic Development Authority 
Klickitat County Public Economic Development 
Authority 
Michael Canon, Executive Director 
MS – CH – 26 
127 West Court 
Goldendale, WA  98620 
 
509-773-7060 ph 
509-773-4521 fax 
 

 

Klickitat and Cascades Tribes of the Yakama Nation 
Klickitat and Cascades Tribes of the Yakama 
Nation 
c/o Wilbur Slockish, Jr. 
P.O. Box 84 
Wishram, WA  98673 
 
541-993-4779 (cell) 
 

 

 


